

FOI 0281/2023 Response

*****Follow up to FOI 160/2023*****

In response to Q7: "How much extra money did your trust pay during the junior doctors' strike days (13th, 14th, 15th March and 11th, 12th, 13th, 14th April) in total?" you responded with the figure £59,008.

To ensure our reporting is accurate, please could you answer the following questions relating to your answer to Q7:

1. Can you confirm this money was specifically to cover the cost of and directly attributable to the absence of junior doctors who were on strike?

Yes

2. Does this figure also take into account the wage savings of the salaries not paid to striking junior doctors?

No